3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CoRPORATION. Ftb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION CnT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART . PELEASED rmaz0s Lo | o
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685 1 5-18022-5 21196471 -1 2119799~ 2063440 - 1
22662481 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 211995711 : 8-2266248-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326- : 8-2266248-4 - - - S N U U B OO B |-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION c46
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - i { 1 { { { ;Hg;gig Eim)émilﬁY%E@fi?iﬁEiRMQ?%QQJ‘ gji
22662487 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 211995711 : 8-2266248-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - 1 w w w w e WASHER WAVE SPRING CREST-TO-CREST 1343
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326- 1 - §-2266248-4 - - - N T T T T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
52662485 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 27119949-1 1338685-1 5-180722-5 2119653-1 - - _ 1 1 1 1 1 T-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4 0 21”
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 2063440-1 - > | o | - - 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 X 16 210
7 7 SERVO - - - - - - - - - - 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
£c66248-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ZfLLATCH PLATE . . _ . . . . N ] 2063440 -] AR FEED MODULE 238
22662487 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - S A N A N A 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
722662487 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT ] ] ] : ] ] ] ] i [ O 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- | | | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1872
- | | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
APPLICATOR DATA NEE | | | | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
CRIMP ST17F TvPr - | | | | | 9931171 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
WIRE 17 57 v [ 062 - - | | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110]1 F - | | | | | 1752353-3  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10386 L - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172]
- | | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ) - - W - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1623
TERWINAL NAWE. MINI UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK P T saseer T PN RETAL GRD, SIT6 X 850 131
— = - R - - : :

WIRE STRIPLENGTH INSULATloicilAMETER RANGE T [REFIREF| - | — | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
3.20°3.70 mm [.126-.146 [N B T e 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
XEEMM%MN (AJTT4-T6011 (A114-13089/ 3, ] | - |REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY.SF 117
SPECIFICATION (B 114-5050 ) ) - | | | | | 455888-5 SPACER CRIMPER 87

- | | | | | 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

TERMINALS APPLIED : | B | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - f ? f f f ;l?gg;il E?DE&ERDRigEUSiaéNiog;LTg L8 Eig

(A) 7709031 (A) 770904- 1 (A) 794137-1 (B) 170360-6 :

(A) 7709032 (A) 1709042 (A) 7941372 (B) 1703621 SN - [ 3] - [3]31]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67

(A) 770903-3 (A) 770904-3 (A) 794137-3 (B) 1703622 S L I O O N O c079383-4 |5CR, BHSC, HoHs (M4 X 8) 60

(A) 770903-4 (A) 770904-4 (A) 1-794137-0 (B) 170362-3 - - W 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 o9

(A) 770903-5 (A) 770904-5 (B) 170360-1 (B) 170362-4 - - - W W 13386851 PAWL, FEED 006

(A) 770903-6 (A) 770904-6 (B) 170360-2 (B) 170362-6 44 4| 4| 4 21684001 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 17?2 54

(A) 1-770903-0 (A) 1-770904-0 (B) 170360-3 (B) 1-170362-3 2021202 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
(A) 1-770903-1 (A) 1-770904-1 (B) 170360-4 - | | | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 572
- | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 51

: - | | | | | 6907532 SPACER . TONKER 50

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT ’

SIZE 7= mm TINCH] | REFERENCE SETHAG oo p eyt 2] 18023-9 SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 K 6.0 o
TR T B SR o _ - - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
BT P R B : - - - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

70 AWG OR 0 50mm2 10 913/-0 05 T 0367/ 0021 L s WARNTIT NG : | | | | | 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46

2 X 22 AWG 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 8.5 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - ! ~ ! ! ! 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
22 WG OF 0.35m? [0.811/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS IR B T R B B T S R L

SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 1 I 1 1 51199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
[ 1] WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. E I T N A 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38
z/\x N - T 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37

16& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS TERMINAL | INSULATION - 1 - 1 1 1 2119092~ BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39

fo PART NUMBER RANGE : | | | | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY 770903 A S P P P 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 207 33

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION K;gigg 1. 5-2 4mm - | | | | | 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. SIETT - | 1 1 1 1 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT 704137 5.2 8mm ] | ! ! ! ! ¢119909-¢  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SEULICeL EED LI, T R e coutision ¢rozeesiss P rseses STl i 2z
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8 550e545-F 14 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER CRIMPER - | | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266248-6 TERMINATING UNLT. N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13

S ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQULRED WHEN MOVING THE Zﬁ\>11413089 IS FOR SEAL APPLICATION ONLY. "F" TYPE INSULATION CRIMP S L I O O N O 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. [S USED AT A REDUCED INSULATION PAD SETTING FOR SEAL APPLICATIONS. - | w w w w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [

zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 & 247 o | | | | | SEELEE DHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTLTE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 180 & 242. [N Sl O O O O 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

| | | | | | | 1338691 - | ANVIL, COMBINATION 067 8
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, ) | | | | | 3-040641-3 |SPACER 7
Az;.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY _ _ ! _ _ _ cl199o7-¢ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK _26() _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 6

ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | - | | 8-21084-0 [O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 257 - | | | | | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

Zﬁl M T REEr RN S TTINe e e SeTTie Uern e Tie - -] : 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 - | | 1 1 | 455888~ SPACER, CRIMPER ’

1‘& - | - | | 21197981 DETENT PIN 1247 | | 1 | | | | 1-456403-6  |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET e o
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. {7 -7 -6]-5|-2|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 77 -7 -6]-5-2|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0

Z/\XTO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R SRR T e e e o STHARZDTA c>7/15; TE Connectivity
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE e 3TMAR20T4 N — Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608

9

OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL D IMENS 10WS: o tess Lot

INFORMATION . mm ~ |_D.STOUGH Ocean Side Feed

z/\g WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) /XTL /x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>?J i s o Applicator

_ 2 PLC +0.13 - -
USE SHIMS FROM [TEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.73. . - ShQWD On EhGG%S W E{ f &32 ?{44& . S {@E:]j% 20,013 APPLICATION SPEC S — I
gC I t1¢C version snown on sneertTs 0 0 ANGLES +- .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2266248 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

RE; e 0. 5140.50
[0.0204+0.019]

T\

REF

X

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

e

SLRVO

REF

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= 1

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Lt DWLN@ROSS SIMARZOT4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENS ONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH{ELBIN e arrisburg, PA 1710573008
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD SIMAR201 4 | NAmME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON & DT Ocean Side Feed
Tie o Sos ] Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N S h@@ JT N W O { Ar & 2 O { 4 @Egﬁtg igé% APPLICATION SPEC ]
40mm STRQK E . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266248 -
o ey 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 0 4

SCALE SHEET OF REV A
0

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV‘S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR ST REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401
2-2266248-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266248-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613761 - 8 52060484 - - ) ST ] 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i 1 1 1 1 ;?Z:;gil gé?i%EERWA¥ESiEZ%?gN ET&iTTOCREST_gijg
2-2266248-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266248-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 180237 TSCRSKT R0 CAP M3 X 4.0 VE
eeoan , N CRIME HETOHT AD T SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 13386851 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - ) N I 51195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 539
LATCH PLATE/Q PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- | - I 2063440-1 |AIR FLED MODULE 038
2-2266248-T A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
T-2266248-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - [ 1901094-3 | SPACER, FEEDER 198
-t v v ] 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 11872
P 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
b 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
APPLICATOR DATA R 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
CRIMP <177 - b 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
WIRE |1.57 mm [.062] F R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
TNSUL 12 79 mm L1107 - b 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177?2
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : :
108-10389 L] - [T ] 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
~ | REF |REF|REF[REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- -] 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S R l | ;f;gi“ SEEéNEL\Mﬁ%RIE’EEDO?O JLA AT 1212
TERMINAL NAME: MINT UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK - | | | | 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 1145
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 1 1 27079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
3.20-3.70 mm [.126- 146 IN] VN -4l 4] 4] o4 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINAL (A)114-16017 <A>HZH3089& - - -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
appL1cATIONES P T [ 7 1 [ 1 | 221196562 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF I
SPECIFICATION B T R 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 21190972-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
- -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 1137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ _ | _ 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER AF 1136
(A) 770903-1 (A) 770904-] (A) 794137-1 (B) 170360-6 - T STE NOTE 4 |WEMORY CHIP PROGRAMMED T35
(A) 770903-3 (A) 770904-3 (A) 794137-3 (B) 170362-2
(A) 770903-4 (A) 770904-4 (A) 1-794137-0 (B) 170362-3 —— REF —— %ﬁ;;gggi5w EE&EE;INEETMéE;EMBLY’SF _ngj
(A) 770903-5 (A) 770904-5 (B) 170360-1 (B) 170362-4 :
(A) 770903-6 (A) 770904-6 (B) 170360-2 (B) 170362-6 S L T O c119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKHAGE [
(h) 1-710903-0 (h) 1-710904-0 (B) 170360-3 (B) 1-170362-3 S I A R N 211974071 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6/
b 2119793-1 |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
/N - 3333 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
: - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
WIRE !ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A _ i _ | | 1338685- 1 PAWL . FEED 56
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING )
-2l 2] 22 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
18 AWG 1.074/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.1 -] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o7
U omme 1.04+/70.05 [.041+/-.002] 1.0 - 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
c0 AWG OR 0.50mme ] 0.91+/70.05 [.036+/-.002] o0 *WARNING HEEEEERE 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
2 X 22 AWG 0.914/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 8.5 ’
22 MG OR 0 35mm2 10 81570 05 [ 030/~ 0027 . ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO S R I N A - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS - 1 { { 1 ;g;:iggl EEED éﬁ!g PEEHEEfag o j?g
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING i S
WL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING b 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
: b 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
T b 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
L b 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 2] 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
12 — b 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32

/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PART NUMBER| RANGE S L O A 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

A 0903 b 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY Y A I T R |-455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER 58

[ 5-2.4

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 170362 e A R R R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 70360 b 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT (R Loomc. omm B L c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I

ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L I R O 37¢2280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e

MECHANTCAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266248-4 b 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I

PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266248-4 13 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER CRIMPER :

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266248-5 TERMINATING UNTT. - | | | 1198007 OHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
b 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE A‘k 114-13089 1S FOR SEAL APPLICATION ONLY. "F" TYPE INSULATION CRIMP " R R R I 13386911 TANVIL . COMBINATION 067 3
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. IS USED AT A REDUCED INSULATION PAD SETTING FOR SEAL APPLICATIONS. ’ -

b 3-240641-3 |SPACER 7

/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEMS 62 180 & 242 - - - - - - 6

/N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. B L N B c119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR >

- R 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] et b 2-238001-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY , , , | , 21196401 PUSH ROD AIR FLED 250 1 1 1 1 1 2-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3

ACTUATE THE COUNTER. ’ : - 1 | | | 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
- -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 ’

/O\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 byt b 1-456403-6  (CHIMPER, WIRE PREMLUM W
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE [TEM
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. STT-271-25|-22|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&éM Sl m2o) a2 =2t PART NGO DESCRIPTION NO

I TSl 10 CHAMGE s T Colotl e B ecTiie Grohn 2t ion | DV SIMAR20T4 G— TE Comnectivit

Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET —L.GROSS — | !

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION i AT Mty = YIS i s
[ sTouck " |
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, %) /x<:: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>$J i T ROBUCT SPEC OCZ%%SC%ﬂOiGGd
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE | PLC 2005 ]
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 2 ST )
INFORMATION; <AJ( ‘ . . 4 PLC iO'OOOW, ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
antic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES &
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266248 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e A
P Hetn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—ed—=— 0. 5140.50
[0.02040. 019]
Q@
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Wi

SERVO

FW[[ ) |

fJ __“*“IID REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

oUa=t
L Te

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T Seeon AT o0 | DN 3TMARZ014 —
IS | GROSS (G TE Connectivity
CHTK BN 3IMAR2014 TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACTFIC VERSTON T e e |
mm Do T0UCH Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e ios Applicator
. . 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eiitﬁ 20013 [RCATIOn SPEc I N
AAAAAA - N
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A 100779 [(C=2266248
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




